
Withdrawn Savings Products

Product 

Code
Product Description

 Minimum 

Balance Tiers 

Rate

(AER%)
12 Fully Paid Share £1.00 1.00%

13 Extra Special £100.00 1.00%

13 Extra Special £10,000.00 1.05%

37 Dudley Super 60 £1.00 1.00%

37 Dudley Super 60 £10,000.00 1.05%

37 Dudley Super 60 £50,000.00 1.10%

37 Dudley Super 60 £100,000.00 1.15%

39 28 Day Special Savings £1.00 1.00%

39 28 Day Special Savings £10,000.00 1.15%

39 28 Day Special Savings £25,000.00 1.25%

39 28 Day Special Savings £50,000.00 1.35%

39 28 Day Special Savings £100,000.00 1.45%

40 28 DAY SPECIAL SAVINGS £1,000.00 1.00%

40 28 DAY SPECIAL SAVINGS £25,000.00 1.05%

40 28 DAY SPECIAL SAVINGS £50,000.00 1.20%

40 28 DAY SPECIAL SAVINGS £100,000.00 1.30%

43 50 Plus Tracker Account £1.00 1.00%

43 50 Plus Tracker Account £10,000.00 1.05%

43 50 Plus Tracker Account £25,000.00 1.10%

43 50 Plus Tracker Account £50,000.00 1.15%

43 50 Plus Tracker Account £100,000.00 1.20%

44 50 Plus Tracker Account £1.00 1.00%

44 50 Plus Tracker Account £25,000.00 1.05%

44 50 Plus Tracker Account £50,000.00 1.10%

44 50 Plus Tracker Account £100,000.00 1.15%

45 Save and Sponsor Account £1.00 1.00%

45 Save and Sponsor Account £10,000.00 1.05%

45 Save and Sponsor Account £25,000.00 1.10%

45 Save and Sponsor Account £50,000.00 1.15%

45 Save and Sponsor Account £100,000.00 1.20%

61 Tracker 90 II £1.00 1.00%

61 Tracker 90 II £10,000.00 3.75%



Withdrawn Savings Products

Product 

Code
Product Description

 Minimum 

Balance Tiers 

Rate

(AER%)
61 Tracker 90 II £50,000.00 3.85%

68 Easy Access 2 £1.00 1.00%

68 Easy Access 2 £10,000.00 1.20%

68 Easy Access 2 £25,000.00 1.30%

68 Easy Access 2 £50,000.00 1.40%

88 Instant Six Account £250.00 1.00%

88 Instant Six Account £10,000.00 1.05%

88 Instant Six Account £25,000.00 1.10%

88 Instant Six Account £50,000.00 1.15%

93 Young Savers £1.00 1.00%

93 Young Savers £100.00 1.05%

93 Young Savers £250.00 1.10%

93 Young Savers £500.00 1.15%

95 Save To Buy £50.00 1.10%

99 Flexi Saver Account £10.00 1.05%

99 Flexi Saver Account £10,000.00 1.10%

107 Loyalty Account £10.00 1.00%

107 Loyalty Account £500.00 1.05%

108 Select 90 £1,000.00 2.35%

108 Select 90 £25,000.00 2.55%

108 Select 90 £50,000.00 2.65%

111 Regular Saver £50.00 2.05%

113 Deposit Tracker £50.00 2.15%

121 Access 60 £250.00 1.20%

121 Access 60 £10,000.00 1.40%

124 Access 50 £250.00 1.20%

124 Access 50 £10,000.00 1.30%

124 Access 50 £25,000.00 1.40%

124 Access 50 £50,000.00 1.50%



Withdrawn Savings Products

Product 

Code
Product Description

 Minimum 

Balance Tiers 

Rate

(AER%)

132 Access 65 £250.00 1.10%

132 Access 65 £5,000.00 1.20%

132 Access 65 £10,000.00 1.30%

132 Access 65 £25,000.00 1.40%

132 Access 65 £50,000.00 1.50%

200 Cash ISA - 30 Day Notice £100.00 2.35%

201 Cash ISA Instant £100.00 2.30%

202 Cash ISA Transfer In £100.00 2.35%

203 Regular Saver Cash ISA £100.00 2.30%

207 Cash ISA Instant - Decd £100.00 2.30%

215 Cash ISA - 30 Day Notice £100.00 2.35%

216 Cash ISA - Instant £100.00 2.30%

217 Cash ISA - Transfer £100.00 2.35%

300 Junior Cash ISA £100.00 1.40%

300 Junior Cash ISA £2,500.00 2.50%

307 Acces 70 £250.00 1.10%

307 Acces 70 £5,000.00 1.20%

307 Acces 70 £10,000.00 1.30%

307 Acces 70 £25,000.00 1.40%

307 Acces 70 £50,000.00 1.50%

321 Cash ISA Instant Issue 2 £100.00 2.30%

322 Saver 75 Notice Account £1,000.00 2.20%

322 Saver 75 Notice Account £5,000.00 2.30%

322 Saver 75 Notice Account £10,000.00 2.40%

322 Saver 75 Notice Account £25,000.00 2.50%

322 Saver 75 Notice Account £50,000.00 2.60%



Withdrawn Savings Products

Product 

Code
Product Description

 Minimum 

Balance Tiers 

Rate

(AER%)
327 Cash ISA 30 day decd £100.00 2.30%

330 Cash ISA Instant Issue 3 £100.00 2.30%

332 Cash ISA 30 £100.00 2.35%

334 Reg Saver instant Access £50.00 1.10%

336 Reg Saver Instant 2 £50.00 1.10%

344 Instant Tracker Account £50.00 2.15%

348 Easy Saver Instant 2 £50.00 1.10%

349 Junior Easy Sav Ins2 £1.00 1.00%

350 Cash ISA Ins 3 - APS £100.00 2.30%

351 Cash ISA Instant Issue 4 £100.00 2.30%

352 Cash ISA 30 Issue 2 £100.00 2.35%

356 Cash ISA 30 (3) £100.00 2.35%

357 Cash ISA Instant (5) £100.00 2.30%

358 Cash ISA 30 (4) £100.00 2.35%

360 1 Yr Reg Sav 3 Inst £50.00 1.10%

367 Cash ISA 45 £100.00 2.35%

368 Cash ISA Instant (6) £100.00 2.30%

373 Saver 60 £1,000.00 2.20%

373 Saver 60 £10,000.00 2.40%

373 Saver 60 £50,000.00 2.60%

376 Cash ISA 45 Issue 2 £100.00 2.35%



Withdrawn Savings Products

Product 

Code
Product Description

 Minimum 

Balance Tiers 

Rate

(AER%)
377 Cash ISA Instant (7) £100.00 2.30%

378 Cash ISA 45 Issue 3 £100.00 2.35%

379 Cash ISA Instant (8) £100.00 2.30%

381 Maturity Bonus £100.00 0.30%

386 Saver 65 £1,000.00 2.20%

386 Saver 65 £10,000.00 2.40%

386 Saver 65 £50,000.00 2.60%

387 CORPORATE 35 DY NTCE £50.00 2.00%

387 CORPORATE 35 DY NTCE £1,000.00 2.35%

388 UNINCORP 35 DY NTCE £50.00 2.00%

388 UNINCORP 35 DY NTCE £1,000.00 2.35%

389 UNINCORP INSTANT £50.00 2.15%

390 Cash ISA 45 Issue 4 £100.00 2.35%

391 Cash ISA Instant (9) £100.00 2.30%

398 Limited Access Bonus £100.00 0.40%

399 Easy Access Saver £50.00 1.05%

399 Easy Access Saver £1,000.00 2.20%

399 Easy Access Saver £10,000.00 2.35%

399 Easy Access Saver £25,000.00 2.50%

401 Cash ISA 45 Issue 5 £100.00 2.35%

402 Cash ISA Ins Iss 10 £100.00 2.30%

403 Cash ISA 45 Loyalty £100.00 2.35%

404 Cash ISA Ins Loyalty £100.00 2.30%

416 100 Day Notice £1,000.00 2.25%



Withdrawn Savings Products

Product 

Code
Product Description

 Minimum 

Balance Tiers 

Rate

(AER%)
416 100 Day Notice £10,000.00 2.45%

416 100 Day Notice £50,000.00 2.65%

419 Cash ISA 45 Day Notice Issue 6 £100.00 2.35%

420 Cash ISA Instant Issue 11 £100.00 2.30%

485 Cash ISA 45 Iss 7 £100.00 2.35%

486 Cash ISA Instant Iss 12 £100.00 2.30%

515 Cash ISA Instant Iss 13 £100.00 2.30%

526 Maturity Bonus 2 £100.00 0.50%

533 Cash ISA Instant Iss14 £100.00 2.30%

548 Easy Access Saver 2 £50.00 1.05%

548 Easy Access Saver 2 £1,000.00 2.20%

548 Easy Access Saver 2 £10,000.00 2.35%

548 Easy Access Saver 2 £25,000.00 2.50%

549 65 Day Notice £1,000.00 2.20%

549 65 Day Notice £10,000.00 2.40%

549 65 Day Notice £50,000.00 2.60%

562 Limited Bonus 2 £100.00 0.60%

567 Cash ISA Ins Iss 15 £100.00 2.10%

570 Crp 35 dy Ntce Iss 2 £50.00 2.00%

570 Crp 35 dy Ntce Iss 2 £1,000.00 2.35%

571 Uncrp 35 Dy Ntc Is 2 £50.00 2.00%

571 Uncrp 35 Dy Ntc Is 2 £1,000.00 2.35%

572 Maturity Bonus 3 £100.00 0.85%

576 Inst Acc Onl F & F £10.00 1.10%



Withdrawn Savings Products

Product 

Code
Product Description

 Minimum 

Balance Tiers 

Rate

(AER%)
580 65 Day Notice Iss 2 £1,000.00 2.20%

580 65 Day Notice Iss 2 £10,000.00 2.40%

580 65 Day Notice Iss 2 £50,000.00 2.60%

595 45 Day Notice £50.00 2.15%

595 45 Day Notice £1,000.00 2.35%

595 45 Day Notice £5,000.00 2.45%

595 45 Day Notice £10,000.00 2.55%

597 Instant Access Maturity £50.00 1.70%

598 Instant Access Maturity Online £50.00 1.65%

616 Cash ISA Instant Access Issue 16 £100.00 2.30%

617 Cash ISA 45 Day Notice Issue 8 £100.00 2.35%

618 Cash ISA Instant Access Online £100.00 2.30%

619 Cash ISA 45 Day Notice Online £100.00 2.35%

620 Regular Saver Instant £50.00 1.10%

621 One Year Regular Saver Instant Issue 2 £50.00 1.10%

622 Easy Saver Instant Issue 2 £50.00 1.10%

624 One Year Regular Saver Instant Issue 3 £50.00 1.10%

623 Junior Easy Saver Instant Issue 2 £1.00 1.00%

641 Cash ISA Instant Issue 17 £100.00 2.10%

642 Cash ISA Instant Online Issue 3 £100.00 2.10%

643 Instant Access Maturity Issue 2 £50.00 2.20%

644 Instant Access Maturity Online Issue 2 £50.00 2.20%

648 45 Day Notice Issue 2 £50.00 2.15%



Withdrawn Savings Products

Product 

Code
Product Description

 Minimum 

Balance Tiers 

Rate

(AER%)
648 45 Day Notice Issue 2 £1,000.00 2.35%

648 45 Day Notice Issue 2 £5,000.00 2.45%

648 45 Day Notice Issue 2 £10,000.00 2.55%

649 45 Day Notice Online Issue 2 £50.00 2.15%

649 45 Day Notice Online Issue 2 £1,000.00 2.35%

649 45 Day Notice Online Issue 2 £5,000.00 2.45%

649 45 Day Notice Online Issue 2 £10,000.00 2.55%

650 Cash ISA Instant Access Issue 18 £100.00 2.30%

651 Cash ISA 45 Day Notice Issue 9 £100.00 2.35%

652 Cash ISA Instant Access Online Issue 2 £100.00 2.30%

653 Cash ISA 45 Day Notice Online Issue 2 £100.00 2.35%

694 Five Year Fixed Rate Bond Issue 8 £5,000.00 3.90%

698 Five Year Fixed Rate Bond Issue 9 £1,000.00 5.00%

699 Five Year Fixed Rate Bond Online Issue 2 £1,000.00 5.00%

732 My Reward Saver £10.00 2.35%

724 Five Year Fixed Rate Bond Issue 10 £1,000.00 4.70%

763 Easy Access Saver Issue 3 £250.00 2.50%

764 120 Day Notice £1,000.00 2.65%

765 Easy Access Saver Online £250.00 2.50%

766 120 Day Notice Online £1,000.00 2.65%

783 One Year Regular Saver Issue 8 £50.00 2.65%

785 90 Day Notice £1,000.00 2.65%

786 90 Day Notice Online £1,000.00 2.65%



Withdrawn Savings Products

Product 

Code
Product Description

 Minimum 

Balance Tiers 

Rate

(AER%)

787 65 Day Notice £1,000.00 2.20%

787 65 Day Notice £5,000.00 2.40%

787 65 Day Notice £10,000.00 2.60%

789 45 Day Notice Issue 3 £1,000.00 2.35%

789 45 Day Notice Issue 3 £5,000.00 2.45%

789 45 Day Notice Issue 3 £10,000.00 2.55%

795 Corporate Instant Access £250.00 2.15%

798 60 Day Notice £1,000.00 2.60%

799 60 Day Notice Online £1,000.00 2.60%

800 30 Day Notice £1,000.00 2.55%

801 30 Day Notice Online £1,000.00 2.55%

802 Easy Access Saver Issue 4 £250.00 2.50%

803 Easy Access Saver Online Issue 2 £250.00 2.50%

805 Local Business Saver £250.00 2.15%

806 Local Club and Community Saver £250.00 2.15%

807 Local Business 30 Day Notice £1,000.00 2.35%

808 Local Club and Community 30 Day Notice £1,000.00 2.35%

809 Local Business 90 Day Notice £1,000.00 2.55%

810 Local Club and Community 90 Day Notice £1,000.00 2.55%

831 60 Day Notice Issue 2 £1,000.00 2.60%

832 60 Day Notice Online Issue 2 £1,000.00 2.60%

834 18 Month Fixed Rate Bond Online Issue 6 £1,000.00 5.60%



Withdrawn Savings Products

Product 

Code
Product Description

 Minimum 

Balance Tiers 

Rate

(AER%)

838 Cash ISA Instant Issue 19 £100.00 2.30%

839 Cash ISA Instant Issue 4 £100.00 2.30%

862 Business Saver Issue 2 £250.00 2.15%

863 Club & Community Saver Issue 2 £250.00 2.15%

864 Business 30 Day Notice Issue 2 £1,000.00 2.35%

865 Club & Community 30 Day Notice Issue 2 £1,000.00 2.35%

866 Business 90 Day Notice Issue 2 £1,000.00 2.55%

867 Club & Community 90 Day Notice Issue 2 £1,000.00 2.55%

868 Two Year Fixed Rate ISA Issue 28 £100.00 4.80%

869 Two Year Fixed Rate ISA Online Issue 17 £100.00 4.80%

878 Business Two Year Fixed Rate Bond Issue 3 £1,000.00 4.75%

888 Two Year Fixed Rate ISA Issue 30 £100.00 4.50%

889 Two Year Fixed Rate ISA Online Issue 19 £100.00 4.50%

880 Cash ISA Instant Issue 20 £100.00 2.30%

881 Cash ISA Instant Online Issue 5 £100.00 2.30%

882 Cash ISA Instant Issue 21 £100.00 2.10%

884 Cash ISA Instant Issue 4 - APS £100.00 2.30%

894 Two Year Fixed Rate Bond Issue 35 £1,000.00 4.60%

895 Two Year Fixed Rate Bond Online Issue 20 £1,000.00 4.60%

898 30 Day Notice Issue 2 £1,000.00 2.55%



Withdrawn Savings Products

Product 

Code
Product Description

 Minimum 

Balance Tiers 

Rate

(AER%)

899 30 Day Notice Online Issue 2 £1,000.00 2.55%

900 Easy Access Saver Issue 5 £250.00 2.50%

901 Easy Access Saver Online Issue 3 £250.00 2.50%

904 Two Year Fixed Rate ISA Issue 31 £100.00 4.25%

905 Two Year Fixed Rate ISA Online Issue 20 £100.00 4.25%

907 Two Year Fixed Rate ISA Issue 4 - APS £100.00 4.25%

910 Two Year Fied Rate Bond Issue 36 £1,000.00 4.35%

911 Two Year Fixed Rate Bond Online Issue 21 £1,000.00 4.35%

916 Business Two Year Fixed Rate Bond Issue 4 £1,000.00 4.20%

917
Club and Community Two Year Fixed Rate 

Bond Issue 4
£1,000.00 4.20%

918 Business 30 Day Notice Issue 3 £1,000.00 2.35%

919 Club and Community 30 Day Notice Issue 3 £1,000.00 2.35%

920 Business 90 Day Notice Issue 3 £1,000.00 2.55%

921 Club and Community 90 Day Notice Issue 3 £1,000.00 2.55%

922 One Year Fixed Rate ISA Issue 31 £100.00 4.00%

924 Two Year Fixed Rate ISA Issue 32 £100.00 4.10%

925 Two Year Fixed Rate ISA Online Issue 21 £100.00 4.10%

927 Two Year Fixed Rate ISA Issue 5 - APS £100.00 4.10%

928 One Year Fixed Rate Bond Issue 44 £1,000.00 4.10%



Withdrawn Savings Products

Product 

Code
Product Description

 Minimum 

Balance Tiers 

Rate

(AER%)
930 Two Year Fixed Rate Bond Issue 37 £1,000.00 4.20%

931 Two Year Fixed Rate Bond Online Issue 22 £1,000.00 4.20%

932 18 Month Fixed Rate Bond Issue 12 £1,000.00 4.20%

934 Easy Access Saver Issue 6 £250.00 2.50%

935 Easy Access Saver Online Issue 4 £250.00 2.50%

936 30 Day Notice Issue 3 £1,000.00 2.45%

937 30 Day Notice Online Issue 3 £1,000.00 2.45%

938 Cash ISA Instant Issue 22 £100.00 2.30%

939 Cash ISA Instant Online Issue 7 £100.00 2.30%

940 Cash ISA Instant Issue 23 £100.00 2.10%

941 Cash ISA Instant Online Issue 8 £100.00 2.10%

942 Instant Access Maturity Issue 3 £50.00 2.20%

943 Instant Access Maturity Online Issue 3 £50.00 2.20%

945 One Year Fixed Rate ISA Issue 32 £100.00 4.55%

952 Easy Access Saver Issue 7 £250.00 2.50%

953 Easy Access Saver Online Issue 5 £250.00 3.30%

954 Instant Access Maturity Issue 4 £50.00 2.20%

955 Instant Access Maturity Online Issue 4 £50.00 2.20%

956 Cash ISA Instant Issue 24 £100.00 2.30%

958 Cash ISA Instant Access Issue 25 £100.00 2.10%



Withdrawn Savings Products

Product 

Code
Product Description

 Minimum 

Balance Tiers 

Rate

(AER%)
959 Cash ISA Instant Access Online Issue 10 £100.00 2.10%

960 Cash ISA Instant Issue 6 APS £100.00 2.30%

961 30 Day Notice Issue 4 £1,000.00 2.55%

963 90 Day Notice Issue 2 £1,000.00 2.65%

965 Two Year Fixed Rate Bond Issue 38 £1,000.00 4.40%

966 Two Year Fixed Rate Bond Online Issue 23 £1,000.00 4.40%

970 Three Year Fixed Rate Bond £1,000.00 4.15%

971 Three Year Fixed Rate Bond Online £1,000.00 4.15%

972 Three Year Fixed Rate ISA £100.00 4.10%

975 Five Year Fixed Rate Bond Issue 11 £1,000.00 3.90%

976 Five Year Fixed Rate Bond Online Issue 3 £1,000.00 3.90%

977 Five Year Fixed Rate ISA Issue 8 £100.00 3.85%

982 Business Saver Issue 3 £50.00 2.40%

983 Club and Community Saver Issue 3 £50.00 2.40%

984 Business Saver Issue 4 £250.00 2.40%

985 Club and Community Saver Issue 4 £250.00 2.40%

988 Business 90 Day Notice Issue 4 £1,000.00 2.55%

989 Club and Community 90 Day Notice Issue 4 £1,000.00 2.55%

992 Business 2 Year Bond Issue 5 £1,000.00 4.75%

993 Club and Community 2 Year Bond Issue 5 £1,000.00 4.75%



Withdrawn Savings Products

Product 

Code
Product Description

 Minimum 

Balance Tiers 

Rate

(AER%)
994 One Year Fixed Rate Bond Issue 45 £1,000.00 4.30%

995 One Year Fixed Rate Bond Online Issue 22 £1,000.00 4.30%

996 Two Year Fixed Rate Bond Issue 39 £1,000.00 4.20%

997 Two Year Fixed Rate Bond Issue 40 £1,000.00 4.20%

998 Two Year Fixed Rate Bond Online Issue 24 £1,000.00 4.30%

1000 18 Month Fixed Rate Bond Issue 13 £1,000.00 4.40%

1001 18 Month Fixed Rate Bond Issue 14 £1,000.00 4.50%

1002 18 Month Fixed Rate Bond Online Issue 12 £1,000.00 4.50%

1003 One Year Fixed Rate ISA Issue 32 £100.00 4.20%

1004 One Year Fixed Rate ISA Online Issue 19 £100.00 4.20%

1005 One Year Fixed Rate ISA Issue 5   APS £100.00 4.20%

1006 Two Year Fixed Rate ISA Issue 35 £100.00 4.20%

1007 Two Year Fixed Rate ISA Online Issue 23 £100.00 4.20%

1008 Two Year Fixed Rate ISA Issue 7   APS £100.00 4.20%

1009 18 Month Fixed Rate ISA Issue 15 £100.00 4.30%

1010 18 Month Fixed Rate ISA Online Issue 12 £100.00 4.30%

1011 18 Month Fixed Rate ISA Issue 16 £100.00 4.40%

1012 18 Month Fixed Rate ISA Online Issue 13 £100.00 4.40%

1014 Business 1 Year Bond Issue 6 £1,000.00 4.00%

1015 Club and Community 1 Year Bond Issue 6 £1,000.00 4.00%



Withdrawn Savings Products

Product 

Code
Product Description

 Minimum 

Balance Tiers 

Rate

(AER%)
1016 Business 2 Year Bond Issue 6 £1,000.00 4.10%

1017 Club and Community 2 Year Bond Issue 6 £1,000.00 4.10%

1019 Easy Access Saver Online Issue 6 £250.00 2.50%

1020 Cash ISA Instant Access APS Issue 7 £100.00 2.10%

1023 One Year Fixed Rate Bond Issue 46 £1,000.00 4.15%

1024 One Year Fixed Rate Bond Online Issue 23 £1,000.00 4.15%

1025 Two Year Fixed Rate Bond Issue 41 £1,000.00 4.00%

1026 Two Year Fixed Rate Bond Issue 42 £1,000.00 4.00%

1027 Two Year Fixed Rate Bond Online Issue 26 £1,000.00 4.05%

1028 Three Year Fixed Rate Bond Issue 2 £1,000.00 4.05%

1030 One Year Fixed Rate ISA Issue 33 £100.00 4.05%

1031 One Year Fixed Rate ISA Online Issue 20 £100.00 4.05%

1033 Two Year Fixed Rate ISA Issue 36 £100.00 3.95%

1034 Two Year Fixed Rate ISA Issue 8 APS £100.00 3.95%

1035 Two Year Fixed Rate ISA Issue 37 £100.00 4.00%

1036 Two Year Fixed Rate ISA Online Issue 25 £100.00 4.00%

1038 Three Year Fixed Rate ISA Issue 2 £100.00 3.85%

1041 One Year Fixed Rate ISA Issue 34 £100.00 4.15%

1042 One Year Fixed Rate ISA Issue 7 - APS £100.00 4.15%

1043 One Year Fixed Rate ISA Online Issue 21 £100.00 4.15%



Withdrawn Savings Products

Product 

Code
Product Description

 Minimum 

Balance Tiers 

Rate

(AER%)
1045 Two Year Fixed Rate ISA Issue 9 APS                                                      £100.00 4.05%

1047 Three Year Fixed Rate ISA Issue 3 £100.00 4.00%

1050 Five Year Fixed Rate ISA Issue 9 £100.00 3.90%

1051 Five Year Fixed Rate ISA Online Issue 2 £100.00 3.90%

1053 18 Month Fixed Rate ISA Issue 17 £100.00 4.20%

1054 18 Month Fixed Rate ISA Online Issue 14 £100.00 4.20%

1056 18 Month Fixed Rate Bond Issue 15 £1,000.00 4.20%

1057 18 Month Fixed Rate Bond Online Issue 13 £1,000.00 4.20%

1058 120 Day Notice Issue 2 £1,000.00 3.60%

1059 120 Day Notice Online Issue 2 £1,000.00 3.60%

1070 120 Day Notice Issue 3 £1,000.00 3.60%

1074 Easy Access Saver Online Issue 7 £250.00 3.75%

1075 Branch Instant Access Saver £1,000.00 3.60%

1076 Assist Branch Instant Access Saver £100.00 3.60%

1079 Branch Instant Access ISA APS £100.00 3.50%

1080 Business Saver Issue 5 £250.00 3.50%

1081 Club and Community Saver Issue 5 £250.00 3.50%

1082 One Year Fixed Rate ISA Issue 36 £100.00 3.85%

1083 One Year Fixed Rate ISA Issue 8 APS                                                      £100.00 3.85%

1084 One Year Fixed Rate ISA Online Issue 22 £100.00 3.85%



Withdrawn Savings Products

Product 

Code
Product Description

 Minimum 

Balance Tiers 

Rate

(AER%)
1086 Two Year Fixed Rate ISA Issue 40 £100.00 3.75%

1087 Two Year Fixed Rate ISA Issue 10 APS                                                      £100.00 3.75%

1088 Two Year Fixed Rate ISA Online Issue 27 £100.00 3.75%

1089 Two Year Fixed Rate ISA Issue 41 £100.00 3.75%

1092 Three Year Fixed Rate ISA Issue 4 APS £100.00 3.65%

1094 Five Year Fixed Rate ISA Issue 11 £100.00 3.55%

1098 One Year Fixed Rate Bond Issue 47 £1,000.00 3.95%

1099 One Year Fixed Rate Bond Online Issue 24 £1,000.00 3.95%

1101 Two Year Fixed Rate Bond Issue 44 £1,000,00 3.85%

1102 Two Year Fixed Rate Bond Issue 45 £1,000.00 3.85%

1103 Two Year Fixed Rate Bond Online Issue 27 £1,000,00 3.85%

1110 Easy Access Saver Online Issue 8 £250.00 3.60%

1113 One Year Regular Saver Issue 10 £50.00 4.75%

1120 One Year Fixed Rate Bond Issue 49 £1,000,00 3.80%

1121 One Year Fixed Rate Bond Online Issue 25 £1,000,00 3.80%

1123 18 Month Fixed Rate Bond Issue 17 £1,000.00 3.90%

1124 18 Month Fixed Rate Bond Online Issue 14 £1,000.00 3.90%

1126 Five Year Fixed Rate Bond Issue 15 £1,000.00 3.90%

1135 120 Day Notice Online Issue 3 £1,000.00 3.90%

1138 60 Day Notice Online Issue 3 £1,000.00 3.75%

1139 Easy Access Saver Online (Monthly Interest) £1,000.00 3.53%



Withdrawn Savings Products

Product 

Code
Product Description

 Minimum 

Balance Tiers 

Rate

(AER%)
1143 30 Day Notice Online Issue 5 £1,000.00 3.70%

1144 18 Month Bond Issue 19 £1,000.00 4.00%

1145 18 Month Bond Online Issue 15 £1,000.00 4.00%

1146 18 Month ISA Issue 19 £100.00 4.00%

1147 18 Month ISA Online Issue 15 £100.00 4.00%

1148 Cash ISA Instant Issue 26 £10,000.00 3.75%

1149 (A) Cash ISA Instant Issue 27 £10,000.00 3.75%

1150 Cash ISA Instant Online Issue 12 £10,000.00 3.75%

1150 Cash ISA Instant Online Issue 11 £10,000.00 3.75%

1152 Five Year Bond Issue 17 £1,000.00 4.00%

1154 Five Year Bond Online Issue 6 £1,000.00 4.00%

1155 Five Year ISA Issue 13 £100.00 4.00%

1157 Five Year ISA Online Issue 4 £100.00 4.00%

1158 2 Access Bonus Saver £1,000.00 4.00%

1176 Festive Saver Online £50.00 5.50%


